
Rock Hall Yacht Club 

2017 Down River Race – Friday, June 16, 2017 

Order of Finish 

Order Boat   

Elapsed 
time  

of Fin Type Sail # minutes Skipper 

1 A-Cat 148 184.30 Chris Bolton 

2 Acat 124 184.32 Chris Ford 

3 Thistle 2121 187.72 Sam Bedinger 

4 A-Cat CANN 537 194.08 Jeff Losapio 

5 Wayfarer 11150 194.10 Nick Seraphinoff 

6 DaySailor 3366B 199.60 Jeremy Keeler 

7 DaySailor 13366W 209.00 Calvin Keeler 

8 Wayfarer 1862 209.63 Matin Tullier 

9 Sunfish - 217.15 Mallory Helfenbein 

10 Melges X 221 223.05 Peter Serwick 

 

Corrected Time 

Boat   Elapsed Time  Corrected Place  
Type Sail # minutes D-PN Time Corrected Skipper 

DaySailor 3366B 199.60 98.5 202.640 1 Jeremy Keeler 

Wayfarer 11150 194.10 91.6 211.900 2 Nick Seraphinoff 

DaySailor 13366W 209.00 98.5 212.183 3 Calvin Keeler 

Sunfish - 217.15 99.6 218.022 4 Mallory Helfenbein 

Thistle 2121 187.72 83 226.165 5 Sam Bedinger 

Melges X 221 223.05 97.6 228.535 6 Peter Serwick 

Wayfarer 1862 209.63 91.6 228.857 7 Matin Tullier 

A-Cat 148 184.30 64.5 285.736 8 Chris Bolton 



Acat 124 184.32 64.5 285.762 9 Chris Ford 

Acat 
CANN 

537 194.08 64.5 300.904 10 Jeff Losapio 

 

 

Awards – presented Sunday 6/18/2017 

Sonny Usilton Trophy:  1st to finish: Chris Bolton, A-Cat 

The Collins Cup: 1st to finish on corrected time: Jeremy Keeler, Day Sailer 

The Strong-Austin Trophy:  1st RHYC boat to finish: Jeremy Keeler, Day Sailer 

H. Morris Paschall III Memorial Cup: 1st sailor under 21 years old to finish on corrected time: Mallory 

Helfenbein, Sunfish 

 


